

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संसथान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) A Central Autonomous Body Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Government of India Raipur-492 099 (CG) <u>fa.aiimsraipur.edu.in</u>

AIIMS Raipur/ Bank Interest FD/ F&A/ 2025/

Date : 11/01/2025

(Notice Inviting Interest Rates on Fixed Deposit)

AIIMS Raipur, Chhattisgarh, hereby invites interest rates on Fixed Deposits from all nationalized Banks/ HDFC Bank/ ICICI Bank in Raipur, Chhattisgarh. All the participating banks shall submit the applicable interest rates/intended interest rates on various amounts for different periods, in the proforma shown below:-

Name of Bank				
Slab of Amount of FD (Amount in Cr.)	Period of Fixed Deposit	Rate of Interest	Period of Fixed Deposit	Rate of Interest
10-50	01 Year		02 Years	
50-100	01 Year		02 Years	
100-150	01 Year		02 Years	
150-200	01 Year		02 Years	
200 - 250	01 Year		02 Years	

The participating banks shall submit the information in closed envelop, mentioning the details like name of the bank/branch, address, etc., on top of the envelope at the address given below on or before **17/01/2025 upto 03.00 PM**. The closed envelope could be handed over in person/post on all working days of AIIMS Raipur before the scheduled date and time.

(Note: Only one quotation can be submitted by each bank.)

Office of the Financial Advisor,

AIIMS Raipur, Gate No. 5, Great Eastern Road, GE Road, Tatibandh, Raipur-492099 (Chhattisgarh)

Sd/-

J Sajit Nair Financial Advisor (Officiating) AIIMS Raipur